

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 11357-11360/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2007 in CM Nos. 8287 & 8289/2005 in LPA Nos.1149-1150/2005 & Order dt.03.04.2007 in RP No.133 of 2007 & CM No.4959 of 2007 in LPA No.1149-1150/2005

of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

Lajya Ram Kapoor

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. SINHA

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr.Siddharth Luthra, Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Kapur, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master