

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11357-11360/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2007 in CM Nos. 8287& 8289 of 2005 in LPA No. 1149-1150 of 2005 and Order dated 3.4.2007 in RP No. 133 of 2007 and CM No. 4959 of 2007 in LPA No. 1149-1150/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)
LAJYA RAM KAPOOR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sidharth Luthra,Sr. Adv.
Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rakesh Kumar Khanna,Sr.Adv.
Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.
Mr.Pranav Vyas,Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr.Faizy Ahmad Sayed, Adv.
Ms.Swati Rathore, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite service of notice, none appears on behalf of Union of India.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may serve a copy of the petition on the
Central Agency.

Put up the matter two weeks hence.

It is made clear that if despite service of notice none appears on behalf
of the Union of India, a strict view in the matter shall be taken.

Mr. Khanna, learned senior counsel shall also bring the same to the notice
of learned Solicitor General.

[Meenu Sethi] [Sneh Bala Mehra]
Court Master Court Master