

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11357-11360/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2007 in CM Nos.8287/2005 & 8289/2005 in LPA No. 1149-1150/2005 and order dated 03/04/2007 in R.P.No.133/2007 and CM No.4959/2007 in LPA Nos.1149-1150/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

LAJYA RAM KAPOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidhartha Luthra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sen,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Mehul Gupta,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pranev Vyas,Adv.

Mr. O.P. Bhadani,Adv.

Mr. Faizy Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter on 28th July, 2008.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT