

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11357-
11360/2007(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2007 in CM Nos. 8287 &
8289/2005 in LPA Nos. 1149-50 of 2005 and order dated 3.4.2007 in RPNos.
133 of 2007 and CM No. 4959/2007 in LPA No.1149-50/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LAJYA RAM KAPOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kapur, Adv.
Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr.Mehul Milind Gupta, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Faizy Ahmad Syed, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.D. Kamath, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIt is stated by the learned Additional Solicitor General that an
additional affidavit praying for deletion of Union of India be filed by tomorrow.

Put up next week.

[Meenu Sethi]

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]

A.R.-cum -P.S. Court Master